Auburn Auto Pte Ltd
176 Sin Ming Drive
#04-18 Sin Ming AutoCare
Singapore 575721
UEN200805305G
Email: AuburnAuto.Insurance@gmail.com

30 April 2020

AXA Insurance /

8 Shenton Way, #24-01
AXA Tower,

Singapore 068811

Attn : Claims Department

Dear Sir/Madam,
Ref no. SOM02M18 ~
ACCIDENT CLAIM : SJV3444Z /| SGK473C ON 13 APRIL 2020 13:20 ALONG 48 HOUGANG AVE 8 S538793

We refer to the above matter.

Append below our claims in respect of our client's car SIV3444Z : -

Cost of Repair (Lump Sum) - $3,550Nett -
Loss of use (8 Days x $150-00) ¢ $1,200.00 -~
Loss of Rental (8 Days x $300-00) - $2,400.00 -
Estimator’s Cost - $300.00 ,
LTA Search Fee . $7.45
Transportation Fee - $50.00 .
Admin Fee(Police/GIA and other supporting services) - $400.00
Disbursement (photocopying, fax and other incidentals) - $100-00 -
Total: $8,007.45

Kindly issue us your cheque payable to Auburn Auto Pte Ltd in Settlement.

Thank You
Yours Faithfully
— P
-
Jennie 4008053056 ] M
Claims Department 0‘?
Auburn Auto Pte Ltd

HP: 9093 8998



5/28/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGK 473C AND SJV 34447 ALONG HOUGANG AVE 8 MAIN
GATE OF THK NURSING HOME @ HOUG ON 13/04/2020

Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>
Thu 5/28/2020 11:32 AM

To: karztaleasing@gmail.com <karztaleasing@gmail.com>

28 MAY 2020

KARZ-TA LEASING

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM20005225/Eea3

YOUR REF :SGK473C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGK 473C AND SJV 3444Z ALONG HOUGANG AVE 8 MAIN GATE OF
THK NURSING HOME @ HOUG ON 13/04/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s AUBURN AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SJV
34447 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had reversed
and hit the Third Party vehicle SJV 3444Z. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following
to ashersng@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our
reporting_centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if
any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are
to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the
Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAQKAGVINDIKMTd]LTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAQAN75kBPTGghNm... 1/2



5/28/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed
of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at ashersng@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim
related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAQKAGVINDIKMTd]LTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAQAN75kBPTGghNm...  2/2



Auburn Auto Pte Ltd
176 Sin Ming Drive
#04-18 Sin Ming AutoCare
Singapore 575721
UEN200805305G
Email: AuburnAuto.Insurance(@gmail.com

AUTHORIZATION FOR CAR REPAIR WORKSHOP

We, Paradigm Auto Pte Ltd, hereby authorize the workshop to proceed on with the repairs of
our damage vehicle SJV3444Z pertaining to accident which occurred at 48 Hougang Ave 8
Singapore 538793 and in particular appointing a surveyor on our behalf to protect our interest.
We further authorized our repairer to claim on all costs and expenses caused to our vehicle
damages on this accident, With that, our repairer will settle the claim in a manner that they
deem fit from the 3" party involved in the above mentioned accident. Our repairer is then
further authorized on our behalf to payment with regards of our claim with payment cheque(s)
being made in favour to our repairer “AUBURN AUTO PTE LTD” from the 3™ party insurers. We
further acknowledge that any settlement and liability our repairer may reach on our behalf is
on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis in so far as the
driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s concerned and we will accept any settlement on
costs and liability our repairer reached on behalf for us with the 3™ party insurers which are
final and agree to release all payment to our repairer without delay.

We hereby declare that we will always remain and be liable to our repairer for the cost of repair
to our said vehicle and other incidental expenses.

Sign & company stamp by owner of vehicle
Name of owner of vehicle

NRIC No.

Date : t&?(oﬂ[”}fa")@



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: SGK 473C {Insd veh)
SJV 34442 {TP veh) Model: HYUNDAI AVANTE - 1591cc
Date of Accident/ Time: 13/04/2020 /
Repair Estimate 05 13,206.00
Final Repair Cost :$ 1 3,550.00
Loss of Use s is days at 5 per day
Rental (if any) :$ | 800.00 B8 daysat5100 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee 2S5 1745
Others: 5 |-
L
fFinal Settlement Sum :$ 14,357.45
" Payee Name : AUBURN AUTO PTE LTD i
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ ] YES [x] NO  (Kindlyindicate below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/+¥e= BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: {54) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liobility to be filfed only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMERNT.

2, THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED A5 AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELLAS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use ¢laim
per the NIMA rates,

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
palicyholder/authorised driver /tortfeasor) far any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed thatfe have the/a)n)r&i:rﬁ?&i,our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.
%

e
- 0= ?‘1
o | 200805305G
¢ ’“) Py
Ob' I G» ¥

Signature of wovkshop representative7-Workshop stamp  Signature df Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

Name of Representative: fy¢/] Name of Wijtness: jLM
Date:18/06/2020 Date:18/06/2020

cry Qur/my execution of this Discharge Vouches
Signature of AXA’s surveyor/representative: I3 only fUl' 0ur/my C!alm fl]f DFUBBI"[Y
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative: damage and not prejudicial to any other
Date:18/06/2020 claims arising from the same accident

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
& Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg



Email: AuburnAuto.Insurance@gmail.com

30/04/2020

To: AXA Insurance
8 Shenton Way, #24-01
AXA Tower,
Singapore 068811

Attn:  Claims Department

Auburn Auto Pte Ltd
176 Sin Ming Drive
#04-18 Sin Ming AutoCare
Singapore 575721
UEN200805305G

INVOICE (Final)

S/N DESCRIPTION NO. OF DAYS | PER DAY AMOUNT
Vehicle registration number
5134447 Vi
1 Cost of Repair (Lump Sum) $3,550.00
Total: $3,550.00
7

AuburmmAuto Pte Ltd
VA




PARADIGM AUTO PTE LTD

UEN: 201943139H
LINK@AMK, 3 ANG MO KIO STREET 62 #07-26 S569139

INVOICE

_To: Auburn Auto Pte Ltd
176 Sin Ming Drive
#04-18 Sin Ming AutoCare
Singapore 575721

Description

Being rental of Hyundai Avante SIT5465K
Period from 17/04/2020 to 25/04/2020 (8 days)

Amount: $2,400.00
&

i

Paradigm Auto Pte Ltd



PARADIGM AUTO PTE LTD
UEN: 201943139H
LINK@AMK
3. ANG MO KIO STREET 62 #07-26 $569139

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

THIS VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT ("AGREEMENT") EFFECTIVE AS OF L. & )"?"w (DDIMMIYYYY) , IS MADE AND
ENTERED INTO BETWEEN PARADIGM AUTO PTE LTD(hereinafter “The Company”)(SINGAPORE COMPANY REGISTRATION NO.
201943139H, A COMPANY ORGANISED AND EXISTING IN SINGAPORE, WITH OFFICES LOCATED AT LINK@AMK, 3 ANG MO

KIO STREET 62 #07-26, SINGAPORE 569139

AND
Inincanue) ReSEinG @ A32aan PoSEX

(Name of main hirer / hereinafter "Hirer")

76362498

(Singapore NRIC No. / Driving Licence No.)
B ZCZ/GK kuran bsed Poi-l¢ ¢ ‘ﬂﬁf 9")’3?{}

(Residential/Mailing Address*)

82993 :—)C? (Contact No.)
??} (OLE  (Emergency contactNo) __ ¢ :/aﬂ' (Relationship)

AND

(Name of Co-hirer / hereinafter "Hirer”)

(Singapore NRIC No. / Driving Licence No.)

(Residential/Mailing Address®)
(Contact No.)

(Emergency contact No.) (Relationship)

Authorised Vehicle Details

Vakeaodel:_ Tyuncdas et €

Vehicle No: SJ7S¥LIRK
Exchanged from Lte~ Ty trclew _GVonfe STV PPPE
Rental Period: __2%/9 [ >9( to /09 20 Y0

" (dd/mrlyyyy) " (ddimmiyyyy)

Whereas, The Company and Hirer desire to enter into a relationship in which the Company has agreed to provide car rental service fo the Hirer on the
terms and conditions set out in this Agreement from page 1-7 including the Damage Check Sheet, while Hirer is of the opinion that the Company has
the proper and necessary qualification, experience and ability to provide car rental services fo Hirer. The Hirer also received a copy of this Rental
Agreement, TheCompany may change these terms and conditions at any time by revising them without prior notice. You agree to be bound by any such

revisions.

Pagel1of6



> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 13 Apr 2020/ 18:42:14
Receipt Date/Time : 13 Apr 2020 / 18:42:14
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-200413-002711

Previous Receipt No. :

S/IN Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S$) (S9) (S9)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SGK473C
As at 13 Apr 2020/13:40:00

Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - SGK473C

Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.49 7.49
20200413183902597387
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 7.45
Paid By
423179XXXXXX2699 eNETS Credit Card 7.45
Total 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.



6/1/2020 Claim Portal

~

& Re:kMandate IAL— SOM02M18_I%\CCIDENT INVOLVING
SG ( ) ON 13/04/2020]

Type
@ Question

Message
Mandate approved

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/view-message/?serviceRequestNumbe... 1/1



